Form PTO-1594	09-11-	2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	101839	1545 	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	
The Post Office	10. p.	Name: Viacod	e Limited	
		Internal 148 0	old Street	
Individual(s)	ssociation			
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation Corporation		Street Address: United Kingdom 9HO City: London State: Zio: Zio:		
		City: London	State: Zip: ECTV 9H()	
		Individual(s) cit	rizenship	
		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No		General Partne	ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	rship	
Assignment 📮	Merger	Corporation-St	ate	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		any registered in England	
Other		representative designat	ciled in the United States, a domestic tion is attached: 🍟 Yes 🖵 No	
Execution Date: July 5, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/772314				
Additional number(s) attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom co		6. Total number of a		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations invol	ved: 1	
Name: Owen, Wickersham & Eric	kson, P.C.	·		
Internal Address: J. Scott Gerien, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ 40.00	
		Enclosed		
19th Floor		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
D/2001 TDIAZ1 00000047 75772314				
Street Address: 455 Market Street		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Street Address: 433 Tall Rec 30100				
City: San Francisco CA	Zip: 94105	(Attach dunlicate con	y of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Oldie.	DO NOT USE		y or and page it paying by deposit decounty	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
(1.71)				
J. Scott Gerien Name of Person Signing Signature 8/29/01 Date				
Traine of Foreigning	1		3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

UWEN, WICKERSHAM & ERICKSON

28

S 17 M-DOMES WORKIS COOMESKEP FRM

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0226

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES COMBINED TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATION NUNC PRO TUNC

Whereas, **THE POST OFFICE**, an English statutory corporation (Assignor), located at 148 Old Street, London, United Kingdom, EC1V 9HQ, owns the following application which is pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial. No.	Filing Date
VIACODE	75/772314	August 10, 1999

Whereas, VIACODE LIMITED, a company registered in England (Assignee), located at 148 Old Street, London, United Kingdom, EC1V 9HQ, acquired said mark and the application thereof on March 27, 2000;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto said Assignee on March 27, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations thereof.

THE POST OFFICE

Date: 5 July 2001

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

[Name] VALME TAYLOR [Title] PRINCIPAL LAWYER

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002364 FRAME: 0227